PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ONESTEP PROPHY ANGLE LLC	07/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIPURPOSE PTE LTD		
Street Address:	3850 HOLCOMB BRIDGE ROAD, SUITE 350		
Internal Address:	SPALDING WOODS		
City:	NORCROSS		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30092		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	10909816		
PCT Number:	US0527524		
Application Number:	11421081		
Application Number:	11621398		
Application Number:	61038625		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6849

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 885-2773

Email: ryan.schneider@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan A. Schneider

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 5200

Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MEDI10; 10CIP; 10CIPCON

PATENT

REEL: 023166 FRAME: 0071

\$200.00 10909816

500949266

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Candice P. Dysart
Total Attachments: 3 source=MEDI ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=MEDI ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=MEDI ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023166 FRAME: 0072

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made by and between ONESTEP PROPHY ANGLE LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Georgia, with its address at 123 Marble Hill Road, Suite B, Marietta, Georgia 30060 ("Assignor"), and MEDIPURPOSE PTE LTD, a corporation organized under the laws of Singapore, with its address at 3850 Holcomb Bridge Road, Suite 350, Spalding Woods, Norcross, Georgia 30092 ("Assignee"). In accordance with that certain Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement, dated July 17, 2009, by and between Assignee and Assignor (the "Purchase Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such term in the Purchase Agreement.

Assignor is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in the issued patents and pending patent applications owned and or used by Assignor and identified in Schedule A attached (collectively the "Patents").

In consideration of the payment of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the United States and all countries worldwide in and to the Patents therefor, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Patents of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Patents to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made, including all files, documentation, certificates, and other materials of Assignor and its agents and representatives establishing and manifesting the Patents.

This Patent Assignment includes the transfer of all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents with the right to sue for and collect same and in and to all such rights worldwide.

The representations and warranties of Assignor applicable to the Patents, together with all limitations, restrictions, disclaimers and other provisions thereof, are contained in the Purchase Agreement. THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT DOES NOT, NOR SHALL IT BE DEEMED TO SUPERSEDE, SUPPLANT, EXTINGUISH, MERGE OR EXPAND ANY OF THE REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, INDEMNITIES OR LIMITATIONS CONTAINED IN THE PURCHASE AGREEMENT.

Assignor agrees to do all other acts, provide any evidence and execute all other documents which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be reasonably required for the assignment and transfer of the Patents, and, at Assignee's expense, to do all other acts, provide any evidence and execute all other documents which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable for the recordation, application, registration, maintenance, renewal and enforcement of the Patents, as well as provide support, at Assignee's expense, in the preparation, execution, prosecution, and enforcement in the United States and in all other countries worldwide where Assignee may desire to do so. The undersigned also agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Patents in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such

PAGE 1 OF 2

PATENT

REEL: 023166 FRAME: 0073

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 1135323v1

Patents, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Patents as Assignee may reasonably require.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuance of any and all Patents of the United States resulting or following therefrom to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest.

This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors, administrators, heirs and assigns.

ASSIGNOR

ONESTEP PROPHY ANGLE LLC

By: Will Harte

Name: Wilkie J. Stadeker

Title: Manager

Dated: July 17, 2009

ASSIGNEE

MEDIPURPOSE PTE LTD

· _________

Name: Patrick Yi

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Dated: July 17, 2009

SCHEDULE A

Patents and Applications

Short Title/Subject	Country	Filed/ Issued	Application Number/ Patent Number	Status
Self-Contained Dental Prophylaxis Angle with Offset Rotational Axis	United States of America	08/02/2004 07/04/2006	10/909,816 7,070,412	Issued
Self-Contained Dental Prophylaxis Angle with Offset Rotational Axis	Patent Cooperation Treaty	08/02/2005	PCTUS0527524	Natl Phase
Self-Contained Dental Prophylaxis Angle with Offset Rotational Axis	United States of America	05/31/2006	11/421,081	Published
Compressible Content Sac for Dental Prophylaxis Angle with Offset Rotational Axis	United States of America	01/09/2007	11/621,398	Published
Self-Contained Dental Prophylaxis Angle with Offset Rotational Axis	Canada	01/24/2007	2,575,142	Pending
Dentifrice Advancement Device and Methods Therefor	United States of America	03/21/2008	61/038,625	Pending

SCHEDULE A

1135323v1

RECORDED: 08/28/2009

REEL: 023166 FRAME: 0075